
WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -FRIDAY 

DAY -PART SUMMARY 

Average Quarter -Hour Listening 

by 3 -Hour Time Segments 

-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS, 
SUMMARY REACHED 

AM 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 

MEN 

(00)4 

MEN 
35* 
(00) 

WOMEN 

(00)4 

WOMEN 

(001 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

6:00 AM -9:00 

TOTAL 
METRO 

44 

37 

9 

2 

16 

16 

4 

4 

13 

13 

2 

2 
WAVA 

TOTAL 
METRO 

95 

95 

15 

15 

12 

12 

22 

22 

21 

21 

25 

25 
WEAN 

TOTAL 
METRO 

112 

102 

16 

16 

40 

40 

18 

18 

34 

24 

4 

4 
WUMS 

TOTAL 
METRO 

425 
400 

60 

60 

132 

121 

65 

62 

157 

146 

11 

11 
31/4A1 

TOTAL 
METRO 

148 
148 

45 

45 

27 

27 

48 
48 

13 

13 

15 

15 
WOOK 

TOTAL 
METRO 

112 

91 

26 

20 

1 

1 

34 

25 

4 

4 

47 

41 
WP GC 

TOTAL 
METRO 

58 

58 

19 

19 

14 

14 

7 

7 

17 

17 

1 

1 WINK 
TOTAL 
METRO 

459 
427 

13 

13 

155 

155 

34 

31 

243 

214 

14 

14 
___IID0 

TOTAL 
METRO 

456 

449 

52 
45 

149 
149 

59 

59 

189 

184 

7 

7 

WrTP 
TOTAL 
METRO 

34 

34 

2 

2 

20 

20 

7 

7 

5 

5 
Wfisr 

TOTAL 
METRO 

298 
298 

41 
41 

91 
91 

47 
47 

118 
118 

1 

1 
WWoa 

TOTALS 
METRO Y3Y9 325 678 367 820 139 

PERSONS ' 
REACHED 

PM 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 

(00) 

NOMEN 
18-34 
(00) 

NOMEN 
35+ 

(00) 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

9:00 AM -12.00 

TOTAL 47 2 27 1O 8 

METRO 47 2 27 10 8 

_VULVA 
TOTAL 59 29 1 13 11 5 

METRO 59 29 1 13 11 5 
WEAN 

TOTAL 110 1 31 12 66 

METRO 81 1 31. 12 37 WOMS 

TOTAL 119 12 20 28 59 

METRO 104 12 20 27 45 
4E4AL 

TOTAL 129 62 20 23 14 10 

METRO 129 62 24 23 14 10 
WOOK 

TOTAL 137 11 13 64 7 42 

METRO 120 11 11 52 7 39 
WPRTC 

TOTAL 57 15 11 10 21 

METRO 57 1 11 10 21 
_WW1 

TOTAL 188 2 37 45 96 8 

METRO 184 2 35 45 94 8 
WRC 

TOTAL 182 10 24 34 113 1 

METRO 182 10 74 34 113 1 

wrap 
TOTAL 28 18 8 2 

METRO 28 18 8 2 
WEST 

TOTAL 
METRO 

179 
179 

21 

91 

41 
43 

46 
46 

71 
71 

LIWBC 

TOTALS 
METRO 1374 222 242 328 510 72 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU DIVISION OF C- E- 1- N INC. 
THIS ASTERISK IDENTIFIES STATIONS THAT WERE 

ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROACASTING THE 

MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD, 
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WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -FRIDAY 

WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -FRIDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS, TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN TEENS 
SUMMARY REACHED PERSONS 18-34 35 18-34 35 12-17 

1001 1 00 ) 1001 100) 100) 100) 

12:00 PM -3:00 PM 

TOTAL 43 23 10 10 

WAVA METRO 43 23 10 10 

TOTAL 48 23 9 10 3 3 

WEAN METRO 48 23 9 10 3 3 

TOTAL 59 7 11 9 32 

WOWS METRO 52 7 11 9 25 

TOTAL 49 13 3 12 21 

Fy.1AL METRO 47 13 3 11 20 

TOTAL 86 43 19 11 5 8 

METRO 86 43 19 11 5 8 

TOTAL 80 12 7 23 3 35 

Wp00 METRO 76 12 3 23 3 35 

TOTAL 49 14 13 10 12 

562MB METRO 4 14 13 10 12 

TOTAL 137 6 33 34 59 5 

WRO METRO 335 6 32 34 58 5 

TOTAL 97 11 17 17 51 1 

TOP METRO 90 11 J3 17 48 _1____ TOTAL25 12 1 8 3 1 

WUST METRO 12 1 8 3 1 

TOTAL 134 17 20 35 61 1 

mew METRO 134 17 20 35 61 1 

TOTALS METRO 965 224 168 214 296 63 

PERSONS' 
REACHED 

3:00 PM -6:00 PM 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
100) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 

(00) 

WOMEN 
18-34 
100) 

WOMEN 
35+ 

(00) 

TEENS 
12-17 
1 00 ) 

TOTAL 48 10 12 15 10 1 

NAVA METRO 42 4 12 15 10 _l_____ 
TOTAL 67 11 14 13 8 21 

;,, METRO 67 11 14 13 8 21 ,1 

TOTAL 86 16 10 13 47 

r METRO 75 16 10 13 36 

TOTAL 93 18 38 14 23 , 

METRO 90 18 35 14 23 

TOTAL 102 36 29 14 6 17 

,.,., METRO 102 36 29 14 6 17 

TOTAL 127 34 3 12 4 74 

METRO 105 31 3 12 4 5S 

TOTAL 68 20 16 16 16 

METRO 68 20 16 16 16 ,p,r 
TOTAL 147 8 45 37 55 2 

METRO 145 45 37 53 2 _Wg0_ 
TOTAL 126 13 40 12 53 8 

WTOP METRO 113 13 38 12 45 7_ TOTAL46 20 17 4 5 

METRO 46 20 17 4 5 
,1 

TOTAL 150 20 29 50 48 3 

METRO 150 70 29 50 48 3 

TOTALS METRO 1196 261 262 253 296 124 

6 AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 
DIVISION OF C- C- i- R I H C . 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS 
' SUMMARY 

PM 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
COO) 

18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35, 

loo) 

18N -34 
(oo) 

WOMENEN 

too) 

12-17 
too( 

6:00 W-9:00 

TOTAL 
METRO 

13 

10 

3 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 VA 
TOTAL 
METRO 

66 

66 

21 

21 

10 

10 

11 

11 

3 

3 

21 

21 

TOTAL 
METRO 

73 

22 
8 

8 

25 

25 _ 

20 

20 

16 

15 

4 

4 
woeS 

TOTAL 
METRO 

69 

68 

11 

11 

22 

22 

19 

19 

16 

15 

1 

wmAL 

TOTAL 
METRO 

74 
74 

10 

10 

7 

7 

16 

16 

10 

10 

31 

WOOK 
TOTAL 
METRO 

54 

49 

12 

12 

1 

1 

9 

9 

1 

1 

32 

2 
51PG2 

TOTAL 
METRO 

39 

39 

7 

7 

6 

6 

9 

9 

17 

17 
y 4R 

TOTAL 
METRO 

142 
142 

15 
15 

42 
42 

10 

10 
72 
72 

3 
3 

WRC 
TOTAL 
METRO 

168 
155 

11 

11 

88 
78 

5 

5 

53 
57 

11 

9 
WTOP 

TOTAL 
METRO 

22 

22 

4 

4 

4 
4 

2 

2 

12 
12 

WUST* 
TOTAL 
METRO 

128 
175 

10 

10 

21 
21 

46 
46 

39 
79 

19 
19 

Y711Ar 

TOTALS 
METRO 992 137 261 182 261 151 

PERSONS' 
REACHED 

TOTAL 
PERSONS18-34 
(00)(001 

MEN MEN 

(00) 

WOMEN 

4 (00) 

WOMEN 
35+ 

100) 

TEENS 

7 100) 

9:00 PM -12:00 MID 

TOTAL 

L METRO 
23 

2a 

13 

13 

2 

2 

7 

7 

1 

1 
NAVA 

TOTAL 75 17 11 15 32 

METRO 75 17 11 15 32 
WEAN 

TOTAL 
METRO 

38 

38 

8 

8 

6 

6 

10 

10 

14 

14 
woes 

TOTAL 
METRO 

47 

46 

13 
12 

15 
15 

10 
10 

9 

9 
9RÁ1, 

TOTAL 63 15 12 6 30 

METRO 63 15 12 6 30 
WOOK 

TOTAL 15 - 
15 

METRO 12 
12 

WPOC 
TOTAL 11 6 3 2 

METRO 11 6 3 2 WI34R 
TOTAL 
METRO 

49 

49 

5 

5 

12 

12 

4 

4 

26 

76 

2 

7 
NRO 

TOTAL 215 
197 

21 

70 

82 
74 

10 
10 

85 

78 

17 

I5 
WTOP METRO 

IOT AL 113 

113 

12 

12 

35 

35 

18 

18 

39 

39 

9 

9 
DODD METRO 

TOTALS METRO 787 129 199 114 220 125 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 
DIVISION OF C- E- 1- R I R C. 

THIS ASTERISK IDENTIFIES STATIONS THAT WERE 

ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROADCASTING THE 

MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD. 
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WASHINGTON D.G. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
SATURDAY -SUNDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS' 
SUMMARY REACHED 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 
(001 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(00) 

WOMEN 
35 

(00) 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

6:00 AM -9:00 AM 

TOTAL 9 5 2 1 1 

WAVA METRO 9 5 2 1 1 

TOTAL 29 12 1 7 4 5 

L.AM METRO 29 12 1 7 4 5 

TOTAL 24 2 14 3 4 1 

X419_ METRO 24 2 14 3 4 1 

TOTAL 58 8 15 11 22 2 

WM METRO 56 8 15 9 22 2 

TOTAL 86 12 39 16 18 1 

WOK METRO 86 12 39 16 18 1 

TOTAL 26 3 9 14 

HEGO METRO 26 3 9 14 
TOTAL 9 4 1 3 1 

1N101_ METRO 9 4 1 3 1 

TOTAL 122 3 53 2 61 3 

W+Rp METRO 122 3 53 2 61 3 

TOTAL 165 20 76 4 62 3 

METRO 165 20 76 4 62 3 

TOTAL 15 5 5 4 1 

METRO 15 5 5 4 1 

TOTAL 117 21 38 19 39 
METRO 117 71 38 19 19 

TOTALS 
METRO 

726 113 249 92 238 34 

PERSONS ' 
REACHED 

11 :u- a, 9. 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 
(00) 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(001 

WOMEN 
35+ 

(001 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

TOTAL 22 9 6 7 

METRO 22 9 6 7 

TOTAL 76 17 6 16 14 23 

TORAH METRO 76 17 6 16 14 93 

TOTAL 113 16 33 14 48 2 

METRO 97 16 33 14 32 9 _le8 
TOTAL 117 22 14 35 44 2 

METRO 116 22 14 35 43 2 _Aiy 

TOTAL 102 16 19 47 13 7 

WOOK METRO 102 16 19 47 11 7 

TOTAL 132 18 12 35 67 

WP(W METRO 121 18 12 35 56 

TOTAL 66 19 8 11 28 

WOMB METRO 66 19 8 11 78 

TOTAL 170 5 38 22 105 

sow METRO 170 5 3R 29 105 

TOTAL 206 13 75 38 80 

STOP METRO 206 13 75 38 80 

TOTAL 33 12 12 8 1 

SPIRT METRO 33 12 12 8 1 

TOTAL 187 44 31 35 76 1 

IlUDO METRO 779 39 31 32 76 1 

TOTALS 
METRO 1414 241 297 314 455 107 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 
DIVISION OF C- E- I- R I N C. 

*THIS ASTERISK IDENTIFIES STATIONS THAT WERE 
ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROADCASTING THE 
MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD. 

WASHINGTON O.G. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

DAY -PART PERSONS' 
SIT4tARY REACHED 

12:00 PM -3:00 PM 

HAVA 

_HSAM 

HMAL 

TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

29 
29 
66 
66 

109 
86 

TOTAL 160 

METRO 160 

HOOK 

WR[: 

MEN i 
MEN I 

WOMEN 

18-34 35+ 18-34 

(00) (00) (00) 

TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

87 

87 

151 

130 
80 

80 

122 
11R 

TOTAL 175 

METRO 175_ 

WUST 

WWDC 

TOTAL 11 

METRO 11 

TOTAL 
METRO 

TOTALS 

DAY -PART 
SUMMARY 

METRO 

PERSONS 
REACHED 

3:00 PM -6:00 PM 

ALAVA 

TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 

DRAM METRO 
TOTAL 

Wlats METRO 
TOTAL _L METRO 

117 

117 

3 

3 

13 
13 
17 

17 
33 
33 

22 
22 
24 
18 
51 
51 

11 
11 
15 
15 
11 
11 
19 
19 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
SATURDAY -SUNDAY 

COMBINED 

WOMEN 
35 
(001 

99 

4 
4 

57 
40 
43 
43 

9 

9 

28 
28 
19 
19 
14 
14 

11 
11 
11 
11 
16 
16 

11 
11 

2 

2 
9 

9 

36 
32 

77 
77 

42 
42 
35 
35 
31 
31 
18 
1R 

23 
71 

22 
22 

26 
26 

17 
17 

3 

3 

21 
21 
52 
57 

56 
56 __ 

50 
50 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

6 

6 

12 
12 

14 
14 

83 

62_- 

2 

8 

R 

3 

3 

1352 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

19 

19 
77 
77 
90 
75 

125 
125 

TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 

Wpm METRO 
TOTAL 

WQHR METRO 
TOTAL 

HBO METRO 
TOTAL 

STOP METRO 

-WST 

Dec 

TOTALS 

TOTAL 
METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

METRO 

54 
54 
84 
79 
57 
57 

135 
115 
225 
225 

26 
26 
88 
88 

258 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

3 

2 
28 

26 
26 

9 

9 
17 
17 
19 
19 

4 
4 

15 
15 

6 

6 

16 
16 

22 
22 
20 
15 

43 
43 

11 
11 

1 
42 
49 

180 
100 

7 

7 

299 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(00) 

8 
8 

25 
25 

30 
10 

18 
18 

22 
22 
19 
19 
22 
22 
23 
71 
17 
17 

10 
10 

363 

WOMEN 
35+ 
(00) 

2 

2 

13 
11 

31 
91 

31 
31 

7 

1 

15 
15 
61 
61 

75 
75 
13 
13 
41 
41 

132 

TEENS 
12-17 
100) 

6 

6 

15 
19 
1 

7 

5 

47 
42 

5 

S 

18 
18 

12 
19 

1242 194 320 244 355 129 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 9 

DIVISION OF D- E - INC. 
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WASHINGTON D.L. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

DAY -PART PERSONS 
SUMMARY REACHED 

6:00 PM -9:00 PM 

TOTAL 
WAVA 

TOT 
METALRO 

REAM_ -METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

TOTAL 
__SA181 METRO 

TOTAL 
WOOK METRO 

TOTAL 
WPGC METRO 

TOTAL 
r_yg3gg METRO 

TOTAL 
WAD METRO 

TOTAL 
WTOP METRO 

TOTAL 
WUST* METRO 

TOTAL 
WD WC METRO 

TOTALS METRO 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
SATURDAY -SUNDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINE 

' TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN TEENS 
PERSONS 18-34 35+ 18-34 35 12-17 
(00) (00) (001 (00) (00) (00) 

12 6 5 1 

12 6 5 1 
62 16 4 20 7 15 
62 16- 4 20 7 15 
54 24 14 8 8 
54 24 14 8 8 
35 10 13 6 6 
35 10 _.3_ 6 6 

22 2 6 5 9 
22 2 6 5 9 
26 1 4 21 
25 1 4 20 
22 5 2 7 8 
22 5 2 7 8 

101 6 38 13 42 2 101 6 38 13 42 2 
56 3 22 31 
56 3 22 31 
19 11 8 
19 11 8 
50 4 5 7 22 12 

4 5 7 22 12 

631 104 150 102 184 91 

DAY -PART PERSONS, TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN TEENS 
SUMMARY REACHED PERSONS 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+ 12-17 

(00) (00) (00) (00) (00) (00) 
9:00 PM -12:00 MID 

TOTAL 17 7 8 2 
WAVA METRO 17 7 

TOTAL 58 25 
8 3 

10 23 
WEAN METRO 58 25 10 23 TOTAL 44 17 5 17 5 WGMS METRO 44 17 5 17 5 TOTAL 26 16 7 3 
WMAL METRO 26 16 7 3 

TOTAL 45 12 7 14 6 6 
WAR' METRO 45 12 7 14 6 6 TOTAL 17 

1 16 
WPrc METRO 17 

1 16 TOTAL 6 1 

1-1'3Mß 
TRO 6 1 

TOTALME 42 14 11 6 11 
URS' METRO 42 14 11 6 11 

TOTAL 47 2 13 31 1 Sirop METRO 47 2 13 31 

TOTAL 52 17 13 18 4 
WWDC METRO 52 17 13 18 4 

TOTALS METRO 
479 116 94 101 91 77 

10 DIVISION OF C- e- I- N . N C. 
*THIS ASTERISK IDENTIFIES STATIONS THAT WERE 
ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROADCASTING THE 
MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD. 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 

WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -SUNDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS, TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN TEENS 

SUMMARY REACHED PERSONS 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+ 12-17 

(00) 1001 (00) (00) (00) (001 

6.00 AM -9.00 AM 

TOTAL 35 8 12 3 11 1 

WAVA METRO 31 3 12 3 11 2 

TOTAL 77 14 9 18 17 19 

WEAM METRO 77 74_ 9 18 17 19 

TOTAL 85 12 32 14 24 3 

WB METRO 79 12 32 14 18 3 
GM 

TOTAL 319 45 98 50 117 9 

5MAL METRO 302 45 90 47 111 9 

TOTAL 131 36 30 39 14 12 

NOOK METRO 13L 36 30 39 14 17 

TOTAL 88 20 1 26 3 38 

WPGC METRO 72 15 1 70 '3 13 

TOTAL 47 16 11 6 13 1 

LJTR METRO 47 16 11 6 11 1 

TOTAL 361 10 126 25 189 11 

WRC METRO 340 10 176 23 170 11 

TOTAL 373 43 128 43 153 6 

WTOP METRO 368 38 178 43 153 6 

TOTAL 29 3 16 6 4 

WUST* METRO 29 3 16 6 4 

TOTAL 247 35 76 39 96 1 

:AMC METRO 247 35 76 39 96 1 

TOTALS 
METRO 

1879 266 541 298 659 115 

DAY -PART PERSONS' TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN TEENS 

SUMMARY REACHED PERSONS 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+ 12-17 

(00) (00) (00) (00) (00) (00) 

9:00 AM -12:00 PM 

TOTAL 40 4 19 9 8 

WAVA METRO 40 4 19 9 8 

TOTAL 63 25 2 14 12 10 

515631 METRO 63 25 2 14 12 10 

TOTAL 109 5 31 13 60 

W(F'S METRO 84 5 31 13 35 

TOTAL 119 15 18 30 55 1 

WMAL METRO 108 15 18 30 44 1 

TOTAL 121 49 20 29 14 9 

WOE/TI METRO 121 49 20 29 14 9 

TOTAL 135 13 13 55 5 49 

WPGC METRO 121 13 12 47 5 44 

TOTAL 60 16 10 11 23 

_fig METRO 60 16 10 11 23 

TOTAL 183 3 37 39 98 6 

WRC METRO 181 3 36 39 97 6 

TOTAL 190 11 39 36 104 

MP METRO 190 11 34 36 104 

TOTAL 30 3 17 8 2 

WUST METRO 30 3 17 R 7 

TOTAL 183 28 38 43 73 1 

WWOC METRO 180 26 38 42 73 1 

TOTALS 
METRO 1387 226 257 327 495 82 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 
DIVISION OF C- C- I- N I N C. 

THIS ASTERISK IDENTIFIES STATIONS THAT WERE 

ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROADCASTING THE 
MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD. 

11 



WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -SUNDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

DAY -PART PERSONS' 
SMARY REACHED UM 

12:00 PM -3:00 PIT 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 

(00) 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(00) 

WOMEN 
35+ 

(00) 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

TOTAL 39 1 16 10 10 2 

WAVA METRO 39 1 16 10 10 2 

TOTAL 53 20 13 11 3 6 

REAM METRO 53 20 13 11 3 6 

TOTAL 73 10 14 10 39 

RUMS METRO 62 10 13 10 29 

TOTAL 81 19 17 14 27 4 

ISIAL METRO 80 19 17 13 27 4 

33 + TOTAL 86 17 20 8 8 

ROOK METRO 86 33 17 20 8 8 

TOTAL 101 17 6 26 3 49 
WPGC METRO 92 17 3 26 3 43 

TOTAL 58 15 12 16 15 

WQMR METRO 58 15 12 16 15 

TOTAL 134 9 34 30 57 4 

WRC METRO Sit 4 
TOTAL 

_131 
119 11 34 

_l0_ 
19 52 3 

METRO 115 11 32 19 i 3 ___WTOP 
TOTAL 21 12 1 6 2 

WUST METRO 1_ 2 

TOTAL 126 16 20 32 57 1 

17yiDG METRO 1 37 57 1- 

TOTALS 
METRO 

1075 233 207 238 314 83 

DAY -PART PERSONS' 
SUMMARY REACHED 

3:00 PM -6:00 PM 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 
(00) 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(00) 

WOMEN 
35+ 

(00) 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

TOTAL 39 9 9 12 7 2 

WA VA METRO 34 4 9 12 Z 2 

TOTAL 71 8 17 17 10 19 

WEAN METRO 71 8 17 17 12 19 

TOTAL 87 13 13 18 43 

WGMS METRO 75 11 12 18 32 ' 

TOTAL 102 20 40 15 25 2 

RITAL METRO 99 21L 37 15 25 2 

TOTAL 87 28 24 16 6 13 

WOOK METRO 87 28 24 16 6 13_ 
TOTAL 116 29 3 14 3 67 

WPGC METRO 98 27 3 14 3 

TOTAL 65 19 12 18 16 

_51 

1P148 METRO 65 19 12 18 16 

TOTAL 144 7 44 33 57 3 

WRC METRO 143 Z 44 31 56 3 

TOTAL 153 13 57 14 58 11 

WTOP METRO 144 11 55 14 52 10 

TOTAL 40 16 2 12 7 3 

ME TRO 40 16 2 12 7 3 __WUSk 
TOTAL 133 19 23 39 46 6 

WW0C METRO 133 19 73 39 46- 6 

TOTALS 
METRO 

1205 239 280 250 313 123 

12 
AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU 

O I V I{ I O N OF C- E- 1- R 

WASHINGTON D.C. 
RADIO AUDIENCE ESTIMATES 

DAY -PART 
SUMMARY 

PERSONS, 
REACHED 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 
(00) 

SEPTEMBER 1964 
MONDAY -SUNDAY 

AT-HOME AND AWAY -FROM -HOME COMBINED 

MEN 
18-34 
(00) 

MEN 
35+ 

(00) 

WOMEN 
18-34 
(oo) 

WOMEN 
35+ 
100) 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

6:00 PM -9:00 PM 

TOTAL 
METRO 

13 
10 

4 

3 

3 3 

3 

3 

1 

WAVA 
TOTAL 
METRO 

65 

65 

20 

20 
4 4 

19 

TTY 
TOTAL 
METRO 

69 

68 

13 

13 

22 

22 

17 

12 

14 

13 

3 

3 
WGMS 

TOTAL 
METRO 

60 

60 

11 

11 

20 

20 

15 

1 

13 1 

THAL 

9 25 TOTAL60 
METRO 60 7 

W00ó 
TOTAL 
METRO 

47 

43 

9 

9 

1 

1 

8 29 

TOTAL 
METRO 

32 6 

6 WOMR 
TOTAL 
METRO 

130 
63 

WRC 
TOTAL 
METRO 

_130 
138 
12R 

9 70 4 47 8 

WTOp 
TOTAL 
METRO 

22 3 3 

3 

3 

_3 

4 9 

9 WUST* 
TOTAL 
METRO 

105 
103 

_3- 

8 

8 

16 

16 

35 

35 

29 
_27 

17 
17 

WWDC 

TOTALS 
METRO 890 127 229 160 238 13 

DAY -PART PERSONS, 
SUMMARY REACHED 

MID 

TOTAL 
PERSONS 

MEN 

00) 
18-3(00) 

MEN 
35. 

(00) 

WOMEN 

(0014 

WOMEN 

(001 

TEENS 
12-17 
(00) 

9:00 PM -12:00 

TOTAL 
METRO 

21 

21 

11 

11 

1 

1 

8 

8 

1 

1 WAVA 
TOTAL 70 

70 

19 

19 

8 

A 

14 

14 - 

29 

79 WEAMETRO M 
TOTAL 
METRO 

41 
41 

11 

11. 

6 

6 

12 

12 

12 
t7 

90MS 
TOTAL 
METRO 

41 
40 

14 

13 

13 

73 

8 

8 

6 

6 WAS, 

TOTAL 58 
58 

14 

14 

2 

2 

13 
13 

6 
6 

23 

23 

WOOK METRO 
TOTAL 15 

13 

15 

15 

WPGC METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

9 

9 

4 3 2 
2 

WOMB 
TOTAL 47 

47 

8 

8 

12 

12 

5 

5 

21 

21 

1 

'ter METRO 
TOTAL 
METRO 

165 

154 

15 

15 

62 

56______-2---,---6-5---- 
7 69 12 

11 

WPOp 

TOTAL 96 
96 

8 

R 

30 

30 

17 

17 

33 
33 

8 

8 
Want METRO 

699 125 169 111 184_ 110 
qv,mcrc METRO 

AMERICAN RESEARCH BUREAU DIVISION 
*THIS ASTERISK IDENTITIES STATIONS THAT 

WERE 

ON LESS THAN THE STATION BROADCASTING THE 

MOST QUARTER HOURS DURING THIS TIME PERIOD. 

13 


